
Memo No.:- …………………..(17)
  NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. :   02/EE/JID of 2016-17  of Joynagar Irrigation Division

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Date:-

2ND FLOOR, ZILLA PARISHAD MARKET COMPLEX BUILDING,
S.D.O. OFFICE CAMPUS, BARUIPUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 144

Tel. No- 2433-2887                       E-mail:- iwdeejid@gmail.com
LIST OF WORKS

Office of the Executive Engineer, Joynagar Irrigation Division

: 10.08.2016 at  2.30 p.m. (In the Chamber of the Executive Engineer, Joynagar(I) Divn.)

: 05.08.2016 Up to 2.00 pm.1. Last date and time of  Receiving Application

2.  Last date and time of purchasing Tender documents : 08.08.2016 Up to 5.30 p.m.

3.  Date and time of Receiving Tender document :10.08.2016 Up to 2.00 pm.

4. Date and time of opening  Tender Documents

Sl. No. Name of Work Amount put to
Tender (`)

Earnest
Money

Deposit (`)

Time
allowed

for
completio

Source of fund Eligibility of Contractor (*)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment occurred during high kotal associated with easternly wind from
from 03.07.2016 to 06.07.2016 at Mouza Nafargunj - II in between Ch. 29.10 Km. to 29.15 Km. and Ch.
29.28 Km. to 29.30 Km. and Mouza Nafargunj - III in between Ch. 32.00 Km. to 32.12 Km. along river Matla
under Basanti Section of Basanti (I) Sub-Division of Joynagar (I) Divn. during the year 2016-17.

495791.00 9916.00 7 Days NON PLAN

Bonafide outsiders having credential of
execution of similar nature of work of value
50% of the amount put to tender within the

last 5 years.

2

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment occurred during high kotal associated with easternly wind from
from 03.07.2016 to 06.07.2016 at Mouza Lashkarpur in between Ch. 43.00 Km. to 43.19 Km. along river
Matla under Basanti Section of Basanti (I) Sub-Division of Joynagar (I) Divn. during the year 2016-17.

498806.00 9976.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

3

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment occurred during high kotal associated with easternly wind from
from 03.07.2016 to 06.07.2016 at Mouza Anandabad in between Ch. 8.90 Km. to 9.10 Km. along river Matla
under Basanti Section of Basanti (I) Sub-Division of Joynagar (I) Divn. during the year 2016-17. 497606.00 9952.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

4

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment occurred during high kotal associated with easternly wind from
from 03.07.2016 to 06.07.2016 at MouzaMasjidbati, Hironmoypur & Ramkrishnapur along river Bidya ,
Goranbose & Kartal under Goranbose Section  of Basanti (I) Sub-Division of Joynagar (I) Divn. during the year
2016-17.

498792.00 9976.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

Executive Engineer
Joynagar Irrigation Division

: 10.08.2016 at  2.30 p.m. (In the Chamber of the Executive Engineer, Joynagar(I) Divn.)4. Date and time of opening  Tender Documents

Executive Engineer
Joynagar Irrigation Division



Sl. No. Name of Work Amount put to
Tender (`)

Earnest
Money

Deposit (`)

Time
allowed

for
completio

Source of fund Eligibility of Contractor (*)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

5

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment occurred during high kotal associated with easternly wind from
from 03.07.2016 to 06.07.2016 at Mouza Phulmalancha & Chunakhali in between ch. 11.50 Km. and 11.80
Km. and Ch. 23.50 Km. and Ch. 24.00 Km. respectively  along river Hana under Chunakhali Section  of Basanti
(I) Sub-Division of Joynagar (I) Divn. during the year 2016-17.

495372.00 9907.00 7 Days NON PLAN

Bonafide outsiders having credential of
execution of similar nature of work of

value 50% of the amount put to tender
within the last 5 years.

6

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment occurred during high kotal associated with easternly wind from
from 03.07.2016 to 06.07.2016 at Mouza Hogolduri & Ramchandrakhali in between ch. 2.00 Km. and 2.50
Km. and Ch. 4.80 Km. and Ch. 5.30 Km. respectively  along river Hogol & Hana under Chunakhali Section  of
Basanti (I) Sub-Division of Joynagar (I) Divn. during the year 2016-17.

496055.00 9921.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

7

I/R to damage of Sundarban Embankment occurred during high kotal associated with Easternly wind from
03.07.16 to 06.07.16 at Mouza 7 No Sonakhali inbetween Ch 29.55 KM and 29.80 KM along River Hogol
Under Amjhara Section of Basanti (I) Sub-Division of Joynagar (I) Division during the year 2016-2017." 498155.00 9963.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

8

M/R to Sundarban embnakment from Ch. 30.00 Km. to 30.10 Km.,at mouza Nagnabad, from ch. 18.80 Km.
to 18.85 Km. at Mouza Madhyagurguria along river Gurakhal under Bhubaneswari Section of Kultala (I) Sub-
Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2016-17.

308273.00 6165.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO8

M/R to Sundarban embnakment from Ch. 30.00 Km. to 30.10 Km.,at mouza Nagnabad, from ch. 18.80 Km.
to 18.85 Km. at Mouza Madhyagurguria along river Gurakhal under Bhubaneswari Section of Kultala (I) Sub-
Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2016-17.

308273.00 6165.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

9
M/R to Sundarban embnakment from Ch. 10.31 Km. to 10.335 Km., from ch. 10.87 Km. to 10.91 Km. at
mouza Bhubaneswari  along river Thakuran under Kultala (I) Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division
during the year 2016-17.

498161.00 9963.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

10
M/R to Sundarban embnakment from Ch. 10.335 Km. to 10.355 Km., from ch. 11.455 Km. to 11.505 Km. at
mouza Bhubaneswari  along river Thakuran under Kultala (I) Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division
during the year 2016-17.

498071.00 9961.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

11
M/R to Sundarban embnakment from Ch. 10.355 Km. to 10.380 Km., from ch. 10.910 Km. to 10.955Km. at
mouza Bhubaneswari  along river Thakuran under Kultala (I) Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division
during the year 2016-17.

498794.00 9976.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

12

M/R to Sundarban embnakment in between Ch. 17.65 Km. to 17.69 Km.,at mouza Durgapuri  along river
Petkulchand in between ch. 21.50 Km. & ch, 21.80 Km. along river Thakuran block & P.S - Kultali in the
district of South 24 Parganas of Deulbari Section  of Kultala (I) Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division
during the year 2016-17.

395710.00 7914.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

13

M/R to Sundarban embnakment from Ch. 8.170 Km. to 8.190 Km.,at mouza Deulbari in between ch. 4.00
Km. and Ch. 4.05 Km. at Mouza Kaikhali, in between ch. 7.50 Km. to 7.550 Km. at Mouza Gopalgunj facing
river Nabipukur of Deulbari Section  of Kultala (I) Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year
2016-17.

317192.00 6344.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

14

M/R to Sundarban embnakment formation of ghoge at near Tentulbari sluice of mouza Tentulbari,
Kamarerghat sluice of mouza Dongajora, Kundakhali sluice ,Chuprijhora Sluice of Mouza Chuprijhora under
Head Quarter Section of Kultala Irrigation Sub-division under Joynagar  Irrigation Division during the year
2016-17.

305259.00 6105.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO14

M/R to Sundarban embnakment formation of ghoge at near Tentulbari sluice of mouza Tentulbari,
Kamarerghat sluice of mouza Dongajora, Kundakhali sluice ,Chuprijhora Sluice of Mouza Chuprijhora under
Head Quarter Section of Kultala Irrigation Sub-division under Joynagar  Irrigation Division during the year
2016-17.

305259.00 6105.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

Executive Engineer
Joynagar Irrigation Division



Sl. No. Name of Work Amount put to
Tender (`)

Earnest
Money

Deposit (`)

Time
allowed

for
completio

Source of fund Eligibility of Contractor (*)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

15

I/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high tide from 03.07.2016 to 06.07.2016 and 22.07.2016 to
24.07.2016 within ch. 32.64 km. to ch. 32.73 km. at mouza - Nagendrapur, from ch. 22.50 km. to 22.60 km.
& from ch. 21.40 km. to ch. 21.50 km. at mouza - Domkal along river Chatua and Thakuran respectively
under Raidighi (I) Sub-division of Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2016-17. 422957.00 8459.00 7 Days NON PLAN

Bonafide outsiders having credential of
execution of similar nature of work of

value 50% of the amount put to tender
within the last 5 years.

16

I/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high tide from 03.07.2016 to 06.07.2016 and 22.07.2016 to
24.07.2016 within ch. 24.00 km. to 24.10 km., ch. 27.32 km. to 27.42 km. & ch. 28.11 km. to 28.19 km. at
mouza - Domkal along river Pukchara under Raidighi (I) Sub-division of Joynagar Irrigation Division during
the year 2016-17.

416420.00 8328.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

17

I/R to Sundarban embankment from ch. 11.400 km to 11.500 km. and ch. 12.700 km. to ch. 12.750 km.
along river Raidighi in mouza Kumrapara in Raidighi (I) Section of Raidighi (I)  Sub-Division under Joynagar
Irrigation Division during the year 2016-17. 314289.00 6286.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

18
I/R to Sundarban embankment from ch. 10.800 km to 10.950 km. along river Raidighi in mouza Kumrapara
in Raidighi (I) Section of Raidighi (I)  Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2016-17. 334046.00 6681.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO18
I/R to Sundarban embankment from ch. 10.800 km to 10.950 km. along river Raidighi in mouza Kumrapara
in Raidighi (I) Section of Raidighi (I)  Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2016-17. 334046.00 6681.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

19

I/R to Sundarban embankment damaged due to high tide from 03.07.2016 to 06.07.2016 and 22.07.2016 to
24.07.2016 within Ch. 36.850 km. to Ch.37.000 Km. at Mouza - Nandakumarpur along river Mridangabhanga
including replacing of Mechanical parts of Sluice at Amira Khal at Ch. 11.500 Km. in Mahabatnagar Section of
Raidighi (I)  Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2016-17.

499887.00 9998.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

20

I/R to Sundarban embankment damaged due to high tide from 03.07.2016 to 06.07.2016 and 22.07.2016 to
24.07.2016 within Ch. 17.100 km. to  Ch.17.300 Km. at Mouza - Kailashpur along river Nakchara including
replacing of Mechanical parts of Narendrapur Sluice at Ch.3.200 Km. in Mahabatnagar Section of  Raidighi (I)
Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2016-17.

499440.00 9989.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

21

M/R to Raidighi Irrigation Campus under Raidighi (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.
“(Campus development including shed for installation of high capacity generator

396374.00 7927.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

22
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch. 1.50 km. to 1.85 km . at mouza Kumirmari along
River Roymangal in Chotomollakhali section at Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During
the year 2016-17..

498909.00 9978.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

Executive Engineer
Joynagar Irrigation Division

Executive Engineer
Joynagar Irrigation Division



Sl. No. Name of Work Amount put to
Tender (`)

Earnest
Money

Deposit (`)

Time
allowed

for
completio

Source of fund Eligibility of Contractor (*)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

23

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch. 2.15 km. to 2.50 km . at mouza Kumirmari along
River Roymangal in Chotomollakhali section at Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During
the year 2016-17.. 496704.00 9934.00 7 Days NON PLAN

Bonafide outsiders having credential of
execution of similar nature of work of

value 50% of the amount put to tender
within the last 5 years.

24

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch.13.30 km. to 13.70 km . along River Bagna at mouza
Kumirmari under Chotomollakhali section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the
year 2016-17.. 490543.00 9811.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

25
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch.25.70 km. to 26.10 km . along River Bidya at mouza
Dk.Radhanagar under Shambhunagar section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During
the year 2016-17..

433663.00 8673.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

26
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch.26.40 km. to 26.80 km . along River Bidya at mouza
Dk.Radhanagar under Shambhunagar section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During
the year 2016-17..

449971.00 8999.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

27
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch.31.30 km. to 31.50 km . along River Dutta at mouza
Sadhupur under Satjelia section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year 2016-
17..

498423.00 9968.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO27
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch.31.30 km. to 31.50 km . along River Dutta at mouza
Sadhupur under Satjelia section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year 2016-
17..

498423.00 9968.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

28
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch.11.20 km. to 11.25 km . along River Bidya at mouza
Uttardanga under Satjelia section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year
2016-17..

441514.00 8830.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

29

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch.14.50 km. to 14.80 km . along River Gomor at mouza
Sonaga under Gosaba section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year 2016-
17..

413515.00 8270.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

30
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch.15.20 km. to 15.50 km . along River Gomor at mouza
Sonaga under Gosaba section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year 2016-
17..

413821.00 8276.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

31

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch.9.30 km. to 9.65km . along River Durgaduani at
mouza Sonaga under Gosaba section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year
2016-17..

422562.00 8451.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

32
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch.10.00km. to 10.35km . along River Durgaduani at
mouza Sonaga under Gosaba section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year
2016-17..

422030.00 8441.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

Executive Engineer
Joynagar Irrigation Division

Executive Engineer
Joynagar Irrigation Division



Sl. No. Name of Work Amount put to
Tender (`)

Earnest
Money

Deposit (`)

Time
allowed

for
completio

Source of fund Eligibility of Contractor (*)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

33

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch.12.30 km. to 12.50 km . and ch. 10.00 km.to
10.25km.  along River Kartal and River Bidya at mouza Chandipur and manmathanagar under Gosaba section
of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year 2016-17.. 496574.00 9931.00 7 Days NON PLAN

Bonafide outsiders having credential of
execution of similar nature of work of

value 50% of the amount put to tender
within the last 5 years.

34

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch.21.10km. to 21.60 km . along River Gomor at mouza
Pakhiralaya under Gosaba section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year
2016-17.. 496299.00 9926.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

35
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch.9.25km. to 9.60 km . along River Hana at mouza
Kamarpara under Shambhunagar section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the
year 2016-17..

490460.00 9809.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

36
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment inbetween ch.24.20km. to 24.50 km . along  River Bidya at mouza
Chotomollakhali under Chotomollakhali  section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division.
During the year 2016-17..

320761.00 6415.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

37
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment from  ch.33.50 km. to 33.70 km . along River Bidya at mouza
Biragnagar and I/R to  difference Sluices by Mechanical portion under Gosaba section of Gosaba (I) Sub-
Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year 2016-17..

420145.00 8403.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO37
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment from  ch.33.50 km. to 33.70 km . along River Bidya at mouza
Biragnagar and I/R to  difference Sluices by Mechanical portion under Gosaba section of Gosaba (I) Sub-
Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year 2016-17..

420145.00 8403.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

38

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment at Mouza Bishnupur facing river Atherogachi khal from Ch. 28.50
km. to 28.70 Km. and at Mouza Kamdevpur facing river Pakhirali from Ch. 7.70 Km. to 7.90 Km. in Ramganga
Section of Kuemari (I) Sub-Division, Block Patharpratima under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year 2016-
17..

478438.00 9569.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

39

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment at Mouza Achintanagar facing river Shibua  from Ch. 16.50 km. to
16.70 Km. and at Mouza Laxmipur facing river Pakhirali from Ch. 7.40 Km. to 7.60 Km. in Ramganga Section
of Kuemari (I) Sub-Division, Block Patharpratima under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year 2016-17.. 488086.00 9762.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

40

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment at Mouza Kumrapara facing river Atherogachikhal  from Ch. 44.50
km. to 44.60 Km. and at Mouza Purba Chintamonipur facing river Atherogachikhal  from Ch. 42.50 Km. to
42.70 Km. and Two nos  single vented sluice under Kuemari Section of Kuemari (I) Sub-Division under
Joynagar (I) Division. During the year 2016-17..

483086.00 9662.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

41
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment from Ch. 3.650 km. to 3.800 Km.  at Mouza Nikarighata at right
bank of river Matla of Canning Section of  Canning  (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the
year 2016-17.

309725.00 6195.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

42

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment from Ch. 4.80 km. to 5.00 Km.  at Mouza Nikarighata at right bank
of river Matla of Canning Section of  Canning  (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year
2016-17. 348422.00 6968.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO42

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment from Ch. 4.80 km. to 5.00 Km.  at Mouza Nikarighata at right bank
of river Matla of Canning Section of  Canning  (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year
2016-17. 348422.00 6968.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

Executive Engineer
Joynagar Irrigation Division



Sl. No. Name of Work Amount put to
Tender (`)

Earnest
Money

Deposit (`)

Time
allowed

for
completio

Source of fund Eligibility of Contractor (*)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

43

I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment from Ch. 8.75 km. to 8.95Km.  at Mouza Redokhali  right bank of
river Matla of Golabari Section of  Canning  (I) Sub-Division under Joynagar (I) Division. During the year 2016-
17. 397978.00 7960.00 7 Days NON PLAN

Bonafide outsiders having credential of
execution of similar nature of work of

value 50% of the amount put to tender
within the last 5 years.

44
I/R to Moukhali sluice in mouza Moukhali under Tambuldah Section of Canning  (I) Sub-Division under
Joynagar (I) Division. During the year 2016-17. 452454.00 9049.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

45
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment at mouza Purba Sripatinagar facing river Thakuran from Cg. 9.00
Km. to 9.20 Km. in Rakhalpur Section of Kuemari (I) Sub-Division Block - Patharpratima under Joynagar (I)
Division. During the year 2016-17..

387445.00 7749.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

46
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment at mouza Harendranagar facing riverGobadia from Ch. 24.50 Km.
to 24.80Km. in Sridharpur Section of Kuemari (I) Sub-Division Block - Patharpratima under Joynagar (I)
Division. During the year 2016-17..

315837.00 6317.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

47
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment at mouza Parbatipur facing river Gobadia from Ch. 9.20 Km. to
9.55 Km. in Sridharpur Section of Kuemari (I) Sub-Division Block - Patharpratima under Joynagar (I) Division.
During the year 2016-17..

317581.00 6352.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO47
I/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment at mouza Parbatipur facing river Gobadia from Ch. 9.20 Km. to
9.55 Km. in Sridharpur Section of Kuemari (I) Sub-Division Block - Patharpratima under Joynagar (I) Division.
During the year 2016-17..

317581.00 6352.00 7 Days NON PLAN DO

Executive Engineer
Joynagar Irrigation Division















497415.00
408436.00
519856.00
699999.00
420617.00
428816.00
512031.00
791153.00
770027.00
427974.00
605870.00
640090.00
674819.00
637453.00
389943.00
508683.00
626604.00
575123.00
436608.00
342658.00
780616.00
564303.00
649232.00649232.00
387405.00
308957.00
298771.00
576872.00
430056.00
515525.00
294270.00
605886.00
794005.00
920757.00
895209.00
670213.00
670213.00
992363.00
677213.00
718691.00
360201.00
351446.00

23376379.00



626620 12532626620 12532



573969.00
538185.00
652270.00
471388.00
777312.00
494627.00
497369.00
499622.00
496990.00
339434.00
338646.00
528057.00
339002.00
305216.00
649789.00

7501876.00


